
Date Day Opponent Home/Away Team Time

25-Jan Saturday Shallowater/Plainview Shallowater V 10/11:30 AM 

1-Feb Saturday New Home(Scrimmage)* LCHS V 11:00 AM

3-Feb Monday Hale Center (Scrimmage)* Hale Center V 6:00 PM

6-Feb Thursday Denver City (Scrimmage)* LCHS V 5:00 PM

10-Feb Monday Dimmitt LCHS V/JV 5 pm/7 pm

15-Feb Saturday Littlefield LCHS V/JV 1 pm/3pm 

17-Feb Monday Ralls Ralls V 5:00 PM

Feb 20-22 Thur-Sat Lockney Tournament Lockney V TBA 

25-Feb Tuesday Midland TLCA LCHS V 6:00 PM

4-Mar Tuesday Slaton LCHS V/JV 5 pm/7 pm

Mar 6-8 Thur-Sat Canyon Randall Tournament Canyon V TBA 

21-Mar Friday Pantego Christian Academy^ LCHS V 6:00 PM

22-Mar Saturday Pantego Christian Academy^ LCHS V 11:00 AM

25-Mar Tuesday Lubbock Titans LCHS JV 6:00 PM

28-Mar Friday Lake Country Christian^ Ft Worth V 5:00 PM

29-Mar Saturday Lake Country Christian^ Ft Worth V 11:00 AM

1-Apr Tuesday Lubbock Titans LCHS JV 6:00 PM

4-Apr Friday Trinity Christian - Willow Park^ LCHS V/JV 5:00 PM

5-Apr Saturday Trinity Christian - Willow Park^ LCHS V/JV 11:00 AM

8-Apr Tuesday Sweetwater LCHS V/JV 5 pm/7 pm

11-Apr Friday Temple Christian^ Ft Worth V 5:00 PM

12-Apr Saturday Temple Christian^ Ft Worth V 11:00 AM

15-Apr Tuesday Lockney$ LCHS V/JV 6 pm/8 pm

16-Apr Wednesday District Certification

22-Apr Tuesday Bi-District Certification

26-Apr Saturday Area Certification

1-May Thursday Regional Certification

May 9/10 Fri/Sat STATE TOURNAMENT

* Scrimmage  ^District  $Senior Night 

Coaches: Ches Tucker, Karson Robinson, Kylie Miller Managers: Kenedi Claussen, Berkley Bowser 

Athletic Director: Chris Softley Principal: Bill Black President: Hutch Haley 

Devoted to God’s Word                      Shining Light                    Led by the Spirit                 Committed to Excellence and Improvement  

 

Lubbock Christian Eagle Softball 2025


